General Description
The MAX6369–MAX6374 are pin-selectable watchdog
timers that supervise microprocessor (µP) activity and
signal when a system is operating improperly. During
normal operation, the microprocessor should repeated-
ly toggle the watchdog input (WDI) before the selected
watchdog timeout period elapses to demonstrate that
the system is processing code properly. If the µP does

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
PART OUTPUT
WDO PULSE
WIDTH (ms)
MINIMUM STARTUP DELAY MINIMUM WATCHDOG TIMEOUT
MAX6369 Open Drain 100 Selectable: 1ms to 60s S el ectab le: 1ms to 60s
MAX6370 Push-Pull 1 Selectable: 1ms to 60s S el ectab le: 1ms to 60s
MAX6371 Open Drain 100 60s S el ectab le: 1ms to 60s
MAX6372 Push-Pull 1 60s S el ectab le: 1ms to 60s
MAX6373 Open Drain 100 S el ectab le: 200µs to 60s or  fi rst ed ge S el ectab le: 30µs to 10s
MAX6374 Push-Pull 1 S el ectab le: 200µs to 60s or  fi rst ed ge S el ectab le: 30µs to 10s
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices are available in tape-and-reel only. Required
order increment is 2,500 pieces.
Selector Guide
M
A
X
6
3
6
9
–M
A
X
6
3
7
4
Pin-Selectable Watchdog Timers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +2.5V to +5.5V, SET_ = VCC or GND, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C and
VCC = +3V.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
VCC.....................................................................-0.3V to +6V
WDI.....................................................................-0.3V to +6V
WDO (Open Drain: MAX6369/71/73) .................-0.3V to +6V
WDO (Push-Pull: MAX6370/72/74 .......-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
SET0, SET1, SET2 ................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Maximum Current, Any Pin (input/output)...........................20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
SOT23-8 (derate 8.75mW/°C above +70°C)...............700mW